N
0
23,
6

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
REC	DR

12-23-2005



<u> 103</u>	144	197
-------------	-----	-----

J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
d States Patent and	Trademark Office

TR. 103144197				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Maag Textron Holding AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Corporation	Name: Maag Pump Systems Textron AG Internal Address: Street Address: Aspstrasse 12, City: Oberglatt			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VACOREX	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 995,251 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510 Phone Number: 203-777-6628 Fax Number: 203-865-0297 Email Address: docket@bachlap.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 12/23/25 PIRM PROPERTY 95251 b. Deposit Actors Number 02-0184 Authorized User Name Gregory P. LaPointe			
9. Signature: Gregory P. LaPointe Name of Person Signing	December 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maag Textron Holding AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 995 251, dated October 8, 1974; and

WHEREAS, Maag Pump Systems Textron AG, a Switzerland corporation located and doing business at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Maag Textron Holding AG, does hereby assign unto said Maag Pump Systems Textron AG all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the gear wheel pumps and parts thereof, business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Obeylatt, this 5th day of December, 2005.

(Assignor)

By/BUMILI A.	Internel
Name: Mohamed Khall	ANDREW ANTICEVIC

Title: Fin. Manager SIRECTOR FINANCE

Attest:		
	Secretary	



12-16-2005
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt D¹: #72

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 12/23/2005